

## **MSCBA 2021 Underwriter Request for Proposals Questions and Responses**

Question: How many pages is the response?

Answer: The response (not including attachments) is limited to 10 pages.

Question: Do co-managers have to respond to all questions:

Answer: In recent RFIs the Authority has posted, certain questions were limited to those wishing to respond as senior manager. However, in this RFP, we have requested that all respondents answer all questions. You may indicate your desired role in the response to any question to provide context to your response.